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7, place de Fontenoy

—_—

[HEL

United Nations

Educational, Scientific and
Cultural Organization

75352 Paris 07 SP
France .

+33 14568 10 00 |

internet:
WWW.Unesco.org

Documentation Centres

Archives (BSS/AM)
...(33-1) 45 68 19 50/55
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 17
E-mail : archives@unesco.org

Coastal Areas and Small Islands
...(33-1) 45 68 39 34

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 08

E-mail : c.nollet@unesco.org

Communication

...(33-1) 45 68 42 67

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 84

E-mail : n.nguyen-van@unesco.org

Culture

...(33-1) 45 68 43 42/43

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 74

E-mail : ccdoc@unesco.org

Education

...(33-1) 45 68 10 29
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 24
E-mail : oai@unesco.org

Information et Informatics
...(33-1) 45 68 43 99

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 82
E-mail : g.mensah@unesco.org

Information about UNESCO
...(338-1) 01 45 68 16 81
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 54
E-mail : opi.opdoc@unesco.org

Library

...(33-1) 45 68 03 56

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 98
E-mail : Library@unesco.org

MAB-Man and the Biosphere
...(33-1) 45 68 40 59

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 04
E-mail : mab@unesco.org

iU | psiesufuiil 1 wweu 2004

Natural Sciences

...(33-1) 45 68 40 17

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 23

E-mail : p.murugaiyan@unesco.org

Oceanography

...(33-1) 45 68 39 82

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 12
E-mail : p.boned@unesco.org

Photo Library

...(33-1) 45 68 16 91

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 55
E-mail : photobank@unesco.org

Studio Radio-TV. Archives, Audiovisual
...(33-1) 45 68 00 68

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 56

E-mail : studio@unesco.org

Social and Human Sciences
...(33-1) 45 68 39 06, 45 68 38 07
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 77

E-mail : c.bauer@unesco.org

Statisitcs

...(33-1) 45 68 23 10
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 20
E-mail : stelb@unesco.org

Hydrology

...(33-1) 45 68 40 04
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 11
E-mail : ihp@unesco.org

World Heritage

...(33-1) 45 68 18 76

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 70
E-mail : wh-info@unesco.org

Youth Coordination
...(33-1) 45 68 16 54
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 57 90
E-mail : ucj@unesco.org

UNESCO Offices

. Afghanistan

UNESCO Kabul

P.O. Box 5, Kabul

...+ 93-70-283,008

Fax : + 873-763 468 836,
E-mail : dhaka@unesco.org

. Bangladesh

Idb Bhaban (16th floor)

E/8-A Rokeya Sharan
Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka 1207
... (880-2) 912 34 69/6522

Fax : (880-2) 912 34 68

E-mail : dhaka@unesco.org

. Brasil

SAS Quadra 5 Bloco H Lote 6
Edificio CNPQ/IBICT/UNESCO

9" andar, 70070-914 Brasillia D.F.
...(55-61)21 06 35 00

Fax : (55-61) 322 42 61

E-mail : brasilia@unesco.org

. Burundi

Avenue du Luxembourg
Bujumbura

...(257) 21 53 82/84

Fax : (257) 21 53 83

E-mail : bujumbura@unesco.org

. Cambodia

P.O. Box 29

House 38, Samdech Sthearos
blvd, Phnom Penh

...(855-23) 217 244 426 726
Fax : (855-23) 426 163, 217 022
E-mail : phnompenh@unesco.org

. Cameroon

Immeuble Stamatiades,

(2nd floor), Avenue de
I'ndépendance, BP 12909,
Yaoundé

...(237) 22 57 63

Fax : (237) 22 63 89

E-mail : yaounde@unesco.org

. Chile

Calle Enrique Delpiano, 2058
Providencia, 3187 Santiago
...(66-2) 472 4600/655 10 50

Fax : (56-2) 655 10 46, 655 10 47
E-mail : santiago@unesco.org

. China

Waijiaogongyu 5-15-3,
Jianguomenwai Compound
Beijing 100600

...(86-10) 65 32 28 28
Fax : (86-10) 65 32 48 54
E-mail : beijing@unesco.org

. Congo

134 bd du Maréchal Lyautey
Brazzaville

...(242) 81 18 29

Fax : (242) 81 17 80

E-mail : uhbrv@congonet.cg

. Costa Rica

Paseo Colon, ave 1 bis, calle 28,
casa esquinera, San Jose
...(506) 258 76 25

Fax : (506) 258 74 58, 258 76 41
E-mail : san-jose@unesco.org

1.
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Cuba
UNESCO Regional bureau
for Culture
Calzada 551 -Esq. a D
Vedado, La Havane
...(53-7) 832 76 38,

(57-3) 33 34 38
Fax : (53-7) 33 31 44
E-mail : habana@unesco.org

Democratic Republic of the Congo
Immeuble Losonia,

Boulevard du 30 Juin, Kinshasa
...(243) 88 48 253

Fax : (243) 88 48 252

E-mail : kinshasa@unesco.org

Ecuador

Juan Leon Mera 130 y

Ave Patria, Edificio CFN 6to Piso,
Quito

...2 5932 2529 085/2 5932 2562 327
Fax : 2 5932 2504 435

E-mail : quito@unesco.org

Egypt

UNESCO Reginal office
for Scince

8 Abdul-Rahman

Fahmy Street, Garden City.
Cairo 11541

...(202) 79 504 24

Fax : (202) 79 45 296
E-mail : cairo@unesco.org

Ethiopia

P.O. Box 1177, ECA Building
Menelik Avenue,

Addis Abeba

...(251-1) 51 39 53

Fax : (251-1) 51 14 14
E-mail : miconde@hotmail.com

Gabon

A la Cité de la Democratie
Batiment N 6, B.P. 2, Libreville
...(241) 76 28 79

Fax : (241) 76 28 14

E-mail : unesclov@inet.ga

Ghana

32 Nortei Ababio Street, Airport,
Residential Area, Accra
...(233-21) 765 497, 765 499
Fax : (238-21) 765 498

E-mail : accra@unesco.org

Guatemala

Edificio Etisa, Ofic, 7 “A”
Plaza Espana, Zona 9,
Guatemala City

...(502) 360 87 17.

360 87 27

Fax : (502) 360 87 19

E-mail : guatemala@unesco.org

Haiti

19, Delmas 60, Musseau par
Bourdon, Petion Ville

...(509) 511 04 60/61 62

Fax : (509) 257 8158

E-mail : unescohaiti@hainet.net

India

B 5/29 Safdarjung Enclave,
New Delhi 110 029
...(91-11) 671 3000

Fax : (91-11) 671 3001/2
E-mail : newdelhi@unesco.org
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21. Indonesia
Unesco House, Jalan Galuth (IT)
N’ 5, Kebayo Baru
Jakarta Selatan, Jakarta 12110
... (62-21) 739 9818
Fax : (62-21) 7279 6489
E-mail : jakarta@unesco.org

2,

N

. Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Bahman Building, Sa’ad
Abad Palace Complex Tehran
No. 1076 Enghelab Avenue
Teheran - 11338
...(98-21) 27 40

141/142/143
Fax : (98-21) 27 40 144
E-mail : teheran@unesco.org

23. ltaly
Piazza Zorzi, Castello 4930
Venise
...(39-041) 260 15 11
swichboard
Fax : (39-041) 528 99 95
E-mail : rost@unesco.org

24, Jamaica
The Towers, 25 Dominica
Drive, 3rd Floor, Kingston 5
...(1-876) 929 70 87,
929 70 89
Fax : (1-876) 929 84 68
E-mail : kingston@unesco.org

25. Jordan
Wadi Saqgra Street
Amman 11181
...(962-6) 551 42 34/65 59
Fax (962-6) 553 21 83
E-mail : registry@unesco.org

26. Kazakhstan
4th Floor, UN Building
67, Tole Bi Street, 480091 Almaty
...(7-3272) 58 26 37/38
Fax : (7-3272) 79 48 53
E-mail : almaty@unesco.org

27. Kenya
United Nationals Offices,
Gigiri, Block C, United
Nations Avenue, Gigiri
Nairobi
...(254-2) 62 12 34
Fax : (254-2) 62 27 50
E-mail : nairobi@unesco.org

28. Lebanon
Cite Sportive Av., Beirut
...(961-1) 85 00 13
Fax : (961-1) 82 48 54
E-mail : beirut@unesco.org

29. Mali
Badalabougou Est
B.P.E 1763, Bamako
...(223) 223 34 92,
223 34 93
Fax : (223) 223 34 94
E-mail : bamako@unesco.org

|

30. Mexico
Pte Masaryk n. 526, 3er piso
Colonia Polanco, 11560
Mexico, D.F.
... (52-55) 5230 76 00
Fax : (52-5) 5230 76 02
E-mail : mexico@unesco.org

31. Morocco
35 av du 16 movembere,
Agdal, Rabat
...(212-37) 67 03 72.
67 03 74, 77 81 82
Fax : (212-37) 67 03 75
E-mail : rabat@unesco.org

32. Mozambique
515, av. Frederick Engels,
Maputo
...(258-1) 49 44 50, 49 34 34
Fax : (258-1) 49 34 31, 49 45 03
E-mail : maputo@unesco.org

33. Namibia
Oppenheimer House,
5 Brahms St., Windhoek
...(264-61) 291 7000,
Fax : (264-61) 291 7220
E-mail : windhoek@unesco.org

34. Nepal
Ring Road-Bansbari
Katmandu
...(977-1) 437 40 09,
Fax : (977-1) 437 30 04
E-mail : kathmandu@unesco.org

35. Nigeria
Street Plot 777,
Bouake Street, off Herbert
Maccaulay Way
Wuse zone 6, Abuja
...(234-9) 52 37 088
Fax : (234-9) 52 38 094
E-mail : abuja@unesco.org

36. Pakistan
Saudi-Pak Tower, First Floor,
Blue Area, Jinnah Avenue,
Islamabad 44000
...(92-51) 28 000 83
Fax : (92-51) 28 000 56
E-mail : islamabad@unesco.org

37. Palestinian Authority
17, Ahlyyah College St. West
Bank via Israel Ramallah
...(972-2) 295 9740
Fax : (972-2) 295 97 41
E-mail : unesco@palnet.com

38. Peru
Avenida Javier Prado Este
2465-8 Piso, Museo de la
Nacion, San Borja, Lima
...(51-1) 476 98 71,

224 25 26

Fax : (51-1) 476 98 72
E-mail : unescope@amauta.
rch.net.pe

39. Qatar
57, Aj-jazira Al-Arabia St. Doha
...(974) 486 77 07/77 08/
75 49
Fax : (974) 486 76 44
E-mail : doha@unesco.org

40. Romania
» UNESCO European Centre
for Higher Education, 39,
Stirbei Voda Str., Bucharest
...(40-1) 313 08 39/06 98
Fax : (40-21) 312 35 67
E-mail : bucarest@unesco.org

42. Russian Federation
Bolshoi Levshinsky per. 15/28,
blg. 2, 119034 Moscou
... (7-095) 202 80 97/202
87 59/202 81 66
Fax : (7-095) 202 05 68, 956
36 66
E-mail : moscow@unesco.org

43. Rwanda
Mineduc Compound
...(250) 51 58 45/44/46
Fax : (250) 51 38 44
E-mail : kigali@unesco.org

44, Samoa
P.O. Box 615
Matautu-uta Post Office, Apia
...(685) 242 76
Fax : (685) 222 53
E-mail : apia@unesco.org

45. Senegal
UNESCO Reginal Office
Dakar and Regional Bureau
for Education
12 av.L.,S Senghor,
Dakar
...(221) 849 2323
Fax : (221) 823 83 93
E-mail : dakar@unesco.org

4

o

. Switzerland

Villa « Les Feuillantines >
CH-1211 Geneve 10
...(41-22) 917 33 81

Fax : (41-22) 917 00 64
E-mail : geneva@unesco.org

4

&

. Tanzania (United Republic of)
Oyster Bay, Uganda Av.,
Plot N* 197a, Dar-es-Salaam
...(255-22) 2666 623/26
671 656
Fax : (255-22) 26 66 927
E-mail :
dar-es-salaam@unesco.org

48. Thailand
920 Sukumvit Rd.,
Bangkok 10110
...(662) 391 05 77/391 0879
Fax : (662) 391 08 66
E-mail : bangkok@unesco.org

49. United States ef America
2, United Nations Plaza,
Suite 900
New York, N.Y. 10017
...(1-212) 963 59 95,
Fax : (1-212) 963 80 14
E-mail :

e.minchenberg@unesco.org -

50. Uruguay
UNESCO Office Montevideo
Regional Bureau for Science ! (;
in Latin and the Caribbean
Edificio del Mercosur (ex
Parque Hotel), Calle Dr. Luis
Piera, 1992
Montevideo
...(598-2) 413 2075/413
2094
Fax : (598-2) 413 2094
E-mail : montevideo@unesco.org

. Uzbekistan

95, Amir Temur Str.
Tashkent, 70 000
...(998-71) 12 07 116

Fax : (998-71) 13 21 382
E-mail : tashkent@unesco.org

5

=

52. Viet Nam "
23 Cao Ba Quat, Hanoi
... (84-4) 747 0275/6
Fax : (84-4) 747 0274
E-mail : registry@unesco.org

53. Zimbabwe
8 Kenilworth Rd. Newlands,
Harare
...(263-4) 77 61 16
Fax : (263-4) 77 60 55
E-mail : harare@unesco.org

giu In 1 aswsuluh 1 wneu

72

59

2004



USEANINS SN SU AIY
1949
Alberto Giacometti
(1901-1966)
9 1.83 LuA3
qj 1
5auag1umu 2 TR0 In
1ud 1965



